<u> </u>	2-2000	
Comparable to FORM PTO-1595	2-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1013	40361 red original documents or copy thereof:	
 Name of conveying party(ics): Synchrodyne, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveyint party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 24, 2000 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: Synchrodyne Networks. Inc. Street Address: 2600 Netherland Aye.	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/362,335 	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attache	d?Yes X_No	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David H. Sitrick Sitrick & Sitrick & Sitrick Address: 8340 N. Lincoln Ave Suite 201 Skokie, Illinois 60677 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$ 40.00</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-1166. 8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
David H. Sitrick	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
OMB No (0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	ner of Patents and Trademarks ments n, D.C. 20231	
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the dat	a needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. tes Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems,	

Ţ

PATENT REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. ____09/362,335_____

Filed <u>July 28, 1999</u>

In Consideration of One dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "PACKET TELEPHONE SCHEDULING WITH COMMON TIME REFERENCE" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, filed July 28, 1999, U.S. Serial No. 09/362.335 and in any continuation, reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Synchrodyne Networks, Inc.. a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and the heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of Synchrodyne Networks, Inc (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said Considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that my be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the unsigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments, and other papers and giving testimony.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0979

Atty Dkt. No. SYN 1742

SYNCHRODYNE, INC.

yonm of M Dr. Yoram Ofek, President (Seal)

State of $N(\chi)$

)ss.

County of brang

Jeh . 2000, Dr. Yoram Ofek appeared before me, a Notary Public in and On for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public 08 30/0 My Commission expires

EDNA A. WORY Notary Public, State of New York No. 01/V6029932 Qualified in Bronx County Commission 2

Page 2 of 2

Applicant or Patentee	Yoram Ofek	Atty Docket No <u>SYN 1742</u>
Serial or Patent No.	09/362,335	
Filed or Issued:	July 28, 1999	
For: Pacl	ket Telephone Scheduling with Commo	on Time Reference

Packet Telephone Scheduling with Common Time Reference

VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS

(37 C.F.R. 1.9(f) AND 1.27(c) - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN)

I hereby declare that I am

the owner of the small business concern identified below: ()

an official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the concern identified (X) below

NAME OF CONCERN: Synchrodyne Networks, Inc., ADDRESS OF CONCERN: 2600 Netherland Ave., Ste. 1921, Riverdale, NY 10463

Thereby declare that the above identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 C.F.R. 121.12, and reproduced in 37C.F.R.1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees to the United States Patent and Trademark Office in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this statement. (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a full-time, part-time, or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.

I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention, entitled.

Packet Telephone Scheduling with Common Time Reference

by inventor(s) Yoram Ofek described in:

> the specification filed herewith. ()

application serial no. <u>09/362,335</u>, filed <u>July 28, 1999</u>. (X)

patent no ()

If the rights held by the above-identified small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern, or organization having rights in the invention is listed below* and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, who would not qualify as an independent inventor under 37 C.F.R. 1.9(c) if that person had made the invention, or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 C.F.R. 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 C.F.R. 1.9(e). *NOTE: Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern, or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities. (37C.F.R 1.27)

NAME				
ADDRESS				
() IN	IDIVIDUAL () SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN	() NONPROFIT
ORGANIZATION				

I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37C.F.R. 1.28(b))

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Yoram Ofek	
TITLE OF PERSON OTHER THAN	OWNER: President	
ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING:	2600 Netherland Ave., Ste. 1921, Rive	rdale, NY 10463
SIGNATURE:	which DAT	E: 3124 00

PATENT REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 04/10/2000